Name

Andrew Dunn
Andrew Leonard
Austin Phelps
Casey Clopton
Gabriel Warnell
Jacqueline Hardman
Jon Van Wagoner
Olga Farnam

Current Dept
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Dispatch
Facilities
Temporary Pool

Dept ID
5030
5030
5001
5001
5030
5003
4010
1001

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title
Detention Officer

Jail Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff
Detention Officer
Dispatcher

Control Room Operator
Temporary

Crnt Salary
$ 50,074
$ 72,624
$ 70,374
$ 89,796
$ 54,819
$ 47,690
$ 41,347
$15/HR

Grade
551
556
556
556
551
551
533
703

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

New Dept

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Elections

County Clerk Records

March 13, 2023

Dept #
5001
5001
5001
5001
5001
5001
0501
0840

New Title

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Crim Justice Info Spec

Voter Registration Coordinato
Preservation Assistant PT

New Salary
$ 62,568
$ 68,993
$70,374
$ 89,796
$ 63,042
$37,770
$ 48,049
$15/HR

New Grade
555
555
556
556
555
532
535
707

Min?
Yes

Yes
Yes

% chg
25%
-5%

0%
0%
15%
-21%
16%
0%

Effective Date
3/20/2023
5/15/2023
3/6/2023
3/6/2023
3/20/2023
2/20/2023
3/6/2023
3/6/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Demotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Demotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Lateral



