## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## March 13, 2023

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept ID	<b>Current Title</b>	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	<b>New Salary</b>	New Grade	Min?	% chg	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Andrew Dunn	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 50,074	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 62,568	555	Yes	25%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Andrew Leonard	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 72,624	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 68,993	555		-5%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Austin Phelps	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 70,374	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 70,374	556		0%	3/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Casey Clopton	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 89,796	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 89,796	556		0%	3/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Gabriel Warnell	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 54,819	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 63,042	555		15%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Jacqueline Hardman	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 47,690	551	Sheriff's Office	5001	Crim Justice Info Spec	\$ 37,770	532	Yes	-21%	2/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Jon Van Wagoner	Facilities	4010	Control Room Operator	\$ 41,347	533	Elections	0501	Voter Registration Coordinato	\$ 48,049	535	Yes	16%	3/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Olga Farnam	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	County Clerk Records	0840	Preservation Assistant PT	\$15/HR	707		0%	3/6/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral